

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE CARE AND,)
TREATMENT OF EDDIE J. THOMAS)
)
Appellant,)
)
vs.) Appeal No. SC83186
)
STATE OF MISSOURI,)
)
Respondent.)

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE PROBATE DIVISION OF
THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI
THE HONORABLE DENNIS SCHAUMANN, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

Douglas R. Hoff, MOBar #45257
Attorney for Appellant
1221 Locust Street
Suite 350
St. Louis, MO 63103
(314) 340-7658

Index

	Page
Table of Authorities	3
Jurisdictional Statement	7
Statement of Facts	8
Points Relied On	
Point I	24
Point II	27
Point III	29
Point IV	31
Point V	33
Argument	
Point I	35
Point II	61
Point III	70
Point IV	81
Point V	
Conclusion	91
Certificate of Counsel	92

Table of Authorities

Cases	Page
<u>Addington v. Texas</u> , 441 U.S. 418, 99 S.Ct. 1804 (1979).....	37
<u>Baxtrom v. Herold</u> , 383 U.S. 107, 86 S.Ct. 760 (1966).....	63
<u>Bell v. Wolfish</u> , 441 U.S. 520, 99 S.Ct. 1861 (1979).....	76
<u>Brawner v. Brawner</u> , 327 S.W.2d 808 (Mo. 1959).....	69
<u>Budding v. SSM Healthcare</u> , 19 S.W.3d 678 (Mo. banc 2000).....	87
<u>California Dept. of Corrections v. Morales</u> , 514 U.S. 499, 115 S.Ct. 1597 (1995).....	71
<u>Charles W. v. Maul</u> , 214 F.3d 350 (2d Cir. 2000).....	79
<u>Department of Revenue v. Kurth Ranch</u> , 511 U.S. 767, 114 S.Ct. 1937 (1994).....	83, 84
<u>Foucha v. Louisiana</u> , 504 U.S. 71, 112 S.Ct. 1780 (1992).....	37, 38
<u>Humphrey v. Cady</u> , 405 U.S. 504, 92 S.Ct. 1048 (1972).....	63
<u>In re Hendricks</u> , 912 P.2d 129 (1996).....	38, 39
<u>In re Linehan</u> , 518 N.W.2d 609 (Minn. 1994).....	44
<u>In re Linehan</u> , 557 N.W.2d 171 (Minn. 1996).....	44
<u>In re Linehan</u> , 594 N.W.2d 867 (Minn. 1999).....	43, 44, 45, 46, 48, 55
<u>In re Young</u> , 857 P.2d 989 (Wash. 1993).....	63, 65, 66, 69
<u>In the Matter of Crane</u> , 7 P.3d 285 (Kan. 2000).....	40, 41, 42, 43, 47, 48, 55, 56, 57, 60
<u>Kansas v. Hendricks</u> , 521 U.S. 346, 117 S.Ct. 2072 (1997).....	38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 53, 54, 55, 57, 59, 71, 72, 73, 74, 76, 77, 78, 79, 82, 83
<u>Linehan v. Minnesota</u> , 522 U.S. 1011, 118 S.Ct. 596 (1997).....	44
<u>Seling v. Young</u> , -- U.S. --, --- S.Ct. ----, 2001 W.L. 37676 (January 17, 2001)..	47, 72, 79

<u>State v. Burns</u> , 978 S.W.2d 759 (Mo. banc 1998).....	37, 62, 71, 82
<u>State v. Hester</u> , 801 S.W.2d 695 (1959).....	36, 90
<u>State v. Roe</u> , 6 S.W.3d 411 (Mo.App. E.D. 1999).....	59
<u>State v. Sanders</u> , 842 S.W.2d 170 (Mo.App. E.D. 1992).....	71
<u>State v. Wings</u> , 867 S.W.2d 607 (Mo.App. E.D. 1993).....	70
<u>State v. Tierney</u> , 584 S.W.2d 618 (Mo.App. W.D. 1979).....	88
<u>United States v. Salerno</u> , 481 U.S. 739, 107 S.Ct. 2095 (1987).....	32
<u>Weaver v. Graham</u> , 450 U.S. 24, 101 S.Ct. 960 (1981).....	79, 80
<u>Witte v. United States</u> , 515 U.S. 389, 115 S.Ct. 2199 (1995).....	82
<u>Zinermon v. Burch</u> , 494 U.S. 113, 110 S.Ct. 975 (1990).....	37

Statutes

Kan. Stat. Ann. Section 59-29a02(b).....	38, 39, 57
Section 1.140 RSMo.....	48, 49, 67
Section 56.010 RSMo.....	88
Section 56.151 RSMo.....	88
Section 56.430 RSMo.....	88
Section 56.540 RSMo.....	88
Section 630.115.1(10) RSMo.....	62
Section 632.300 RSMo.....	63, 74
Section 632.355.1 RSMo.....	63
Section 632.355.3 RSMo.....	64, 74
Section 632.365 RSMo.....	64, 74

Section 632.385.1 RSMo.....	65
Section 632.385.4 RSMo.....	65, 75
Sections 632.480 – 632.513RSMo.....	7, 49, 75, 79, 91
Section 632.480(2) RSMo.....	53
Section 632.480(5) RSMo.....	46
Section 632.480(5)(a) RSMo.....	79, 83
Section 632.483.1(1)-(3) RSMo.....	49
Section 632.483.4 RSMo.....	50, 76
Section 632.483.5 (Cum. Supp. 1998).....	50, 76, 77, 86, 87,89
Section 632.484 RSMo.....	49
Section 632.486 RSMo.....	50, 77, 89
Section 632.489.1 RSMo.....	50
Sections 632.489.4 RSMo.....	50, 51
Section 632.492 RSMo.....	50, 51
Section 632.495 RSMo.....	51, 52, 65, 67, 75, 79, 83
Section 632.498 RSMo.....	51, 52
Section 632.501 RSMo.....	52
Section 632.504 RSMo.....	52
Other Authority	
Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 2.....	69
Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 10.....	36, 60
Mo. Const., Art. I, Sec. 13.....	70, 80

Mo. Const., Art. V, Sec 3.....	7
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 19.05.....	88
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 41.01(b).....	36, 62, 71, 82, 86
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 78.07(a)(1).....	36, 62, 71, 82, 86
Mo. Sup. Ct. Rule 84.13(c).....	37, 62
U.S. Const., Amend. 5.....	82, 82
U.S. Const., Amend. 14.....	35, 47, 54, 57, 60, 61, 63, 69, 82, 84
U.S. Const., Art. I, Sec. 10.....	80
